Thanet District Council -  Owner Occupier Loan Initiative 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

The “Owner Occupier Loan” initiative has been developed by Thanet District Council in 
partnership with Kent County Council’s No Use Empty Team to offer an interest free 
loan of up to a maximum of £25,000 (Twenty Five Thousand Pounds) to individual(s) 
who have purchased an empty property (which has been empty for more than 6 
months) and wish to obtain a loan to assist with the refurbishment costs, which will 
then be occupied by them on completion of works for a minimum of five years.